Corporation for National and Community Service Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Amy Mack served with dedication and distinction as Chief of Staff of the Corporation for National and Community Service from November 2002 to September 2006; and

WHEREAS, Amy Mack has contributed meaningfully towards the President's goal of building a culture of service, citizenship, and responsibility in America; and

WHEREAS, Amy Mack has been directly responsible for achieving program and fiscal improvements that have increased the efficiency and impact of the Corporation and its programs; and

WHEREAS, Amy Mack has been a faithful and exceptionally effective liaison to the Board of Directors, helping it carry out such important initiatives as rulemaking and the five-year Strategic Plan; and

WHEREAS, Amy Mack's admirable work ethic, positive attitude, and passionate commitment has helped set the standard for a culture of performance and excellence at the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, Amy Mack has been a spirited champion of national service and has advanced our mission to improve lives, strengthen communities, and foster civic engagement through service and volunteering;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, this 20th day of September, 2006, that the Board of Directors expresses its deep appreciation for Amy Mack's tireless efforts to strengthen and expand national service and wishes her well in her new position at the Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation.

/s/

STEPHEN GOLDSMITH, CHAIR